

12.09.2024

CS No. 600/24
Rajender Kumar vs. Upkar Saini and anr.

Present: Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Summons sent to the defendant has not been received back as served.

Perusal of the memo of parties show that address of defendant no. 1 has not been provided.

Let a fresh amended memo of parties showing the correct address of the defendant no. 1 be filed.

On filing of the same, the counsel for the plaintiff is directed to take fresh steps to serve the defendants on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post.

He is at liberty to serve the defendants through the office of the Ld. District and Sessions Judge, Bihar.

Renotify on **05.02.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
12.09.2024