

13.05.2025

CS No. 600/24
Rajender Kumar vs. Upkar Saini and anr.

Present: Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff a/w plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to take steps for service of the defendants on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post.

The plaintiff is at liberty to serve the defendants through the office of concerned Ld. District and Sessions Judge, Muzzafurpur, Bihar.

Renotify for the service of the defendants on **21.07.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
Delhi, 13.05.2025