

21.07.2025

CS No. 600/24
Rajender Kumar vs. Upkar Saini and anr

Present: Sh. Satish Chand Pandey and Sh. Sachin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff a/w plaintiff.

Steps have not been taken for effecting service upon defendants.

Let fresh summons be issued upon the defendants on filing of PF/RC/Speed as well as by way of electronic modes.

The plaintiff is at liberty to serve the defendants through the office of concerned Ld. District and Sessions Judge, Muzzfarpur, Bihar since the defendants are stated to be the residents of that place.

The plaintiff is further at liberty to serve the defendants by way of dasti summons.

List on **22.09.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central,
THC, 21.07.2025