

22.09.2025

CS No. 600/24
Rajender Kumar vs. Upkar Sain and anr.

Present: Sh. Sachin Kumar, Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff a/w plaintiff.

Summons issued have not been returned back as served.

Plaintiff is directed to take fresh steps for the service of defendants in terms of order dated 21.07.2025.

Renotify on **08.12.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
22.09.2025