

CS No. 600/24
Rajender Vs Upkar

11.02.2026

Present: Sh Sachin Kumar proxy counsel for the plaintiff a/w plaintiff.

Although Dasti summons have been stated to be served upon defendant no 2 however it is deemed appropriate the same be served through the process server of the court on filing of PF/RC for **13.03.2026**.

It has been pointed by Ld counsel for the plaintiff that inadvertently the order sheet dt 08.12.2025, the appearance of Sh Satish Chand has been mentioned from the side of the defendant, however, it is submitted that the same has wrongly been noted since Sh Satish Chand Pandey is the main counsel on behalf of the plaintiff. Accordingly the appearance recorded on behalf of the defendant be treated as appearance on behalf of the plaintiff.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/11.02.2026.