

CS DJ No.600/2024
Rajender Kumar Vs. Upkar Saini & Anr.

13.03.2026

Present: Sh Sachin Kumar Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.(through VC)

The summons issued to the defendants have not been returned back as served.

Plaintiff is directed to take steps for the service of both the defendants on filing of PF/RC/speed post for the NDOH.

Plaintiff is also directed to serve the defendants through the Office of Ld District and Sessions Judge, Mujaffarpur, Bihar on filing of PF.

List on **08.06.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/13.03.2026